fishing vessel is engaged in commercial fishing, each individual25

aboard must possess a commercial * * * fisherman license.26

(ii)  A resident fee of One Hundred Dollars27

($100.00) or a nonresident fee of Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00),28

on boats using trammel nets, gill nets or seines not more than one29

thousand two hundred (1,200) feet in length.30

(b)  Beginning September 15, 1994, no nonresident shall31

be issued a commercial fishing license under this chapter for the32

taking of fish using any type of net if that nonresident's state33

of domicile prohibits the issuing of commercial fishing licenses34